© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/22/17
Special Application Fuses
PICO® 304 Series Fuses > 277V UL913 Intrinsically Safe Fuse
PICO® 304 Series – 277V UL913 Intrinsically Safe Fuse
Description
Agency Approvals

PICO® 304 Series Fuses > 277V UL913 Intrinsically Safe Fuse
Dimensions (mm) Temperature Rerating Curve
Part Numbering System
0304 .050 Z  R
SERIES
AMP CODE
QUANTITY CODE
PACKAGING CODE
Refer to Electrical
Specifications table
Z = 800 pcs
H = 100 pcs
R = Tape and Reel
Packaging Option Packaging Specification Quantity Quantity &
Packaging Code
24mm Tape and Reel EIA 481-1
800 ZR
100 HR
Note:
1) Rerating depicted in this curve is in addition to the standard rerating of 25% for
continuous operation.
Packaging
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (˚C)
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
 O
F
R
A
T
IN
G
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
20
25˚C
40
60
80
100
120
140
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
LF Phils. 2017
304.XXX UL913 277V
II 1 G Ex ia IIC
DEMKO 13 ATEX 1200U
IECEx UL 13.0077U 6.
03
 ±
 0
.1
0
13.67 ± 0.10
10.90± 0.20
0.